





GEMS United Indian School P.O. Box 10996, Abu Dhabi United Arab Emirates Tel. No: 97122059777 Email: <u>info\_uis@gemsedu.com</u>

## **SELF-AFFIDAVIT**

GEMS United Indian School is affiliated to the Central Board of Secondary Education, New Delhi, India (C.B.S.E, Delhi, India Affiliation No. 6630038) and is recognized and licensed by the Department of Education and Knowledge (ADEK), Private Schools, Abu Dhabi Zone. (Ministry of Education, Abu Dhabi, U.A.E. License No: 13/851)



K. George Mathew Principal/CEO

Recognized by Department of Education & Knowledge (ADEK), Abu Dhabi, UAE

PO Box 10996, Baniyas, Abu Dhabi, United Arab Emirates +971 (0)2 205 9777 Info\_uis@gemsedu.com gemsunitedindianschool-abudhabi.com

